

ESAB/SE/2023

2nd January 2023

То	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
BSE Limited	Exchange Plaza
PJ Towers	Plot No.01, G Block,
Dalal Street	Bandra-Kurla Complex. Sandra (E)
Mumbai 400 001.	Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Code:500133 / ESABINDIA

Sub: Sudden demise of Ms. Sabitha Rao, Independent Director of ESAB India Ltd.

With great sorrow, we hereby inform that Ms. Sabitha Rao, Independent Director of ESAB India Limited passed away on Saturday, the 31st December 2022. We hereby express our heartfelt condolences for her sudden demise. Her contribution as an Independent Director of ESAB India Limited is praiseworthy and commendable.

Please take this information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For ESAB India limited

G. Balaji Company Secretary

CIN: L29299TN1987PLC058738